
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, December 04, 2016

T2B  

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8015 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanT2B

8016 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanT2B

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12021 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12029 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12013 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12014 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12025 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonT2B

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16025 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16033 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceT2BP

16043 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16017 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16032 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16042 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2B

16046 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersT2B

16060 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2BP

20025 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20027 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20031 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20040 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerT2BP

20043 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20050 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20007 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20011 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20016 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20021 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20039 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

20045 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20046 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierT2B

20049 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20051 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24008 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24010 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24012 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24018 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24025 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lindy, Havanese, Pamela SowaAXPA

4005 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPA

4003 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXPB

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4006 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4008 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8011 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8012 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8017 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, December 04, 2016

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8006 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8009 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8015 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8016 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPA

12002 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXA

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12021 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12004 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12005 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12013 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12014 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12017 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16022 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16024 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16025 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16027 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

16028 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16030 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXPB

16043 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16044 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16005 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16006 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16010 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16013 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16014 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16015 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16017 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16042 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16060 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20024 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20043 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPA

20034 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20025 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20027 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20030 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20031 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20003 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20004 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20006 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20007 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20010 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20011 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20016 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20017 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20019 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20020 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20021 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20022 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, December 04, 2016

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24003 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24004 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24008 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24010 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24013 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24017 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24018 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24019 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24023 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAP

8013 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

8019 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16048 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16055 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAP

16046 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerNAP

20050 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20038 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAA

20039 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

NAB

20048 Lyla, All American, Julia BarnesNAA

20049 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAB

24025 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceOAP

16034 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniOAP

16045 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16031 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

OA

16032 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOAP

20032 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisOA

20035 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossOA

20045 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20046 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOA

20047 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOA

24021 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAJPB

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4005 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

4006 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, December 04, 2016

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4008 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8011 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8012 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8017 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8006 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8009 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8015 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8016 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy HanlonAXJA

12018 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12021 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12004 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12005 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12013 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12014 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12017 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16032 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16022 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16024 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16027 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

16028 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16030 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAJPB

16043 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16044 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16005 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16006 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16010 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16013 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16014 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16015 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16017 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16041 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16042 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16060 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPA

20024 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20025 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20027 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20030 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20031 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20043 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20003 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20004 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20006 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20007 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20010 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20011 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20014 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, December 04, 2016

20015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20016 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20017 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20019 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20020 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20021 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20022 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJA

24021 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24023 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24008 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24010 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24015 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24017 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24018 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24019 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAJP

8019 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAJP

16047 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16048 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16055 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJP

16040 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNAJB

16046 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAJP

20035 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAJB

20038 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJA

20039 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

NAJB

20046 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAJB

20048 Lyla, All American, Julia BarnesNAJA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJB

24025 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally Gichner Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniOJP

16045 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16049 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersOJP

16031 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

OAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOJP

20040 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOJP

20050 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20032 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisOAJ

20034 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20045 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20047 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20051 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24003 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24013 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOAJ

24020 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, December 04, 2016

24026 Breeze, Weimaraner, Jean GambleOAJ

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


